
INTERNAL COMPLAINT COMMITTEE (SESSI 
In Pursuance of UGC (Prevention, Prohibition and . 
students in higher educational institutions) Regulati 
Workplace (Prevention, Prohibition and Redressal) Ac 
Degree College Barotiwala, Solan is hereby re 
transfers/promotions/retirement to deal with the compl: 
spread awareness about gender-related issues and functi. 

The college has zero tolerance policy towards sexual 
Conducive work and academic environment to students 

Solan are extremely alert to matters pertaining to 
complainant in this matter may fearlessly approach u 
members against sexual harassment. 
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Name of the Member 

Dr. Anjori Sharma 

Dr. Anupama S.Pathak 

Dr. Shishu Bala 

OFFICE ORDER 

Dr. Suneela Sharma 

Prof. Visheshar Lal 

Mrs. Kamlesh Sharma 

Mrs. Shanti Devi 

Mrs. Raj Kumari 

Sharda Kumari, 

PriHcipat 
GDC Barotiwala 

Copy to: 

Roll No-21220701, BA.II 

ii) 

Designation 

Presiding O 

Faculty Men 

Faculty Menu 

Faculty Mei. 

Faculty Met. 

Librarian 

Peon 

External Menu 

Convener, POSH Committee 
Co-coordinator, IQAC 

NO : 2.023 -24 |29 

4:3 

Dated: 12-03-2024 

Sexual harassment of women employees and 

read with Sexual Harassment of Women at 

Internal Complaint Committee (1CC) of Govt. 

d with immediate effect consequent upon 

ing to sexual harassment at workplace and to 

o lhe ICC. 

Student's Re.otalve 

i and is proactively committed to provide a safe 

oyees. We at Govt. Degree College Barotiwala, 
of harassment and gender sensitivity. Any 

g Officer i.e., Chairperson or any of the IC 

tarperson 

Contact Number 

9418022905 

9463455206 

9418219333 

9418013297 

9459381991 

9418330455 

9805306153 

9317718316 

8580512145 
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