OFFICE ORDER

INTERNAL COMPLAINT COMMITTEE (SESSI

In Pursuance of UGC (Prevention, Prohibition and Restudents in higher educational institutions) Regulation Workplace (Prevention, Prohibition and Redressal) According College Barotiwala, Solan is hereby reconstransfers/promotions/retirement to deal with the complaint spread awareness about gender-related issues and functions.

The college has zero tolerance policy towards sexual conducive work and academic environment to students. Solan are extremely alert to matters pertaining to complainant in this matter may fearlessly approach the members against sexual harassment.

NO: 2023-24/29

Dated: 12-03-2024

Sexual harassment of women employees and read with Sexual Harassment of Women at Internal Complaint Committee (ICC) of Govt. and with immediate effect consequent upon cating to sexual harassment at workplace and to of the ICC.

and is proactively committed to provide a safe oyees. We at Govt. Degree College Barotiwala, of harassment and gender sensitivity. Any Officer i.e., Chairperson or any of the IC

Internal Complaint Committee

S. No	Name of the Member	Designation	Contact Number
	Dr. Anjori Sharma	Presiding Otto Bairperson	9418022905
2	Dr. Anupama S.Pathak	Faculty Member	9463455206
3	Dr. Shishu Bala	Faculty Member	9418219333
4	Dr. Suneela Sharma	Faculty Menna.	9418013297
5	Prof. Visheshar Lal	Faculty Memori	9459381991
6	Mrs. Kamlesh Sharma	Librarian	9418330455
7	Mrs. Shanti Devi	Peon	9805306153
8	Mrs. Raj Kumari	External Member	9317718316
9	Sharda Kumari, Roll No-21220701, BA.III	Student's Representative	8580512145

Principat
GDC Barotiwala

Copy to:-

- i) Convener, POSH Committee
- ii) Co-coordinator, IQAC